UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C.

In the Matter of:

Taotao USA, Inc., Taotao Group Co., Ltd., and Jinyun County Xiangyuan Industry Co., Ltd., Docket No. CAA-HQ-2015-8065

Respondents.

Proof of Service

Complainant hereby files proof of service of the Complaint as required by 40 C.F.R. § 22.5(b)(1)(iii). A copy of the Complaint and of the Consolidated Rules of Practice, 40 C.F.R. Part 22, was personally served on each Respondent on November 16, 2015. Copies of the affidavits of the person who made personal service are attached to this filing.

Respectfully Submitted,

11/25/2015

Edward Kulschinsky, Attorney Advisor Air Enforcement Division Office of Civil Enforcement Office of Enforcement and Compliance Assurance 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW William J. Clinton Federal Building Room 1142C, Mail Code 2242A Washington, DC 20460 (202) 564-4133 kulschinsky.edward@epa.gov

RECEIVED BY OALJ 2015 NOV 25 AM II: 20

ONE LEGAL LLC

CONFIRMATION For Process Serving

This is not an Invoice

Contantino de la contraction de la contractione de la contraction de la contraction de la contraction de la

ONE LEGAL CONFIRMATION FOR ORDER NO.	: 1778661	DATE: 11/24/2015
Customer: US EPA	Attorney:	Evan Belser
Customer No.: 0092868	Attorney e-mail:	belser.evan@epa.gov
Address: 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW	Contact:	Michael Gilham
3803R	Contact e-mail:	gilham.michael@epa.gov
Washington, DC 20460	Contact Phone:	202-564-6090
_	Contact Fax:	
L	aw Firm File No.:	поле

CASE INFORMATION:

Case Number: CAA-HQ-2015-8065

County:

Court: United States District Court, Of Columbia

Case Short Title: US Environmental Protection Agency vs. Taotao USA, Attn. Matao Cao Presid

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED:

No. Docs: 2 No

No. Pgs:

49

40 CFR Part 22, Rules of Practice, Complaint

Party to Serve: Taotao USA, Inc. Attn. Matao Cao

Service Address: 1135 West Trinity Mills Road Carrollion, TX 75006

Confirmation Report. DO NOT PAY. An Invoice will be sent later.

Notes:	Services:	Summary of Charges:
	Same Day	249.95
Service Status: Served	Not Found-Standard	169,95
Services will be invoiced la	ter. DO NOT PA	Y NOW. Total: 419.90

Attached is your Affidavit of Service. The original will be mailed. If you have any questions, please contact: Customer Support | Phone: 1-800-938-8815

Thank you for choosing One Legal for your process serving needs.

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nonice and Address): Evan Belser, 1012375 US EPA	TELEPHONE NO: (202) 564-6090	FOR COURT USE ONLY
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 3803R		
Washington, DC 20460	Rat, Na or File No.	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Defendant	none	
Insert name of court, judicial district or branch court, if any		
United States District Court, Of Columbia		
State of DC		
PLAINTIFF		
US Environmental Protection Agency		
DEFENDANT:		
Taotao USA, Attn. Matao Cao President;		
DATE:	TIME: DEPT/GiV:	CASE NUMBER.
PROOF OF SERVICE		CAA-HQ-2015-8065

1. At the time of service I was a citizen of the United States, over 18 years of age and not a party to this action, and I served copies of: 40 CFR Part 22, Rules of Practice, Complaint

2. Party Served:	Taotao USA, Inc. Attn.	Matao Cao
3. Person Served:	Matao "Terry" Cao - Pe	rson authorized to accept service of process
4. Date & Time of Delivery:	11/16/2015	11:30 AM
5. Address, City and State;	1135 West Trinity Mills Carrollton, TX 75006	Road
6. Manner of Service;	Personal Service - By pe	rsonally delivering copies.

Fee for Service: \$419.90

Not a registered California process server.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Caleb Malone One Legal - 194-Marin 504 Redwood Blvd #223 Novato, CA 94947 415-491-0606

Signature: <u>Caleb Halone</u>

CONFIRMATION For Process Serving

This is not an Invoice

ONE LEGAL LLC

ONE LEGAL CONFIRMATION FOR ORDER NO.	: 1778662	DATE: 11/24/2015
Customer: US EPA	Attorney:	Evan Belser
Customer No.: 0092868	Attorney e-mail:	belser.evan@epa.gov
Address: 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW	Contact:	Michael Gilham
3803R	Contact e-mail:	gilham.michael@epa.gov
Washington, DC 20460	Contact Phone:	202-564-6090
-	Contact Fax:	
L	aw Firm File No.:	none

CASE INFORMATION:

Case Number: CAA-HQ-2015-8065

County:

Court: United States District Court, Of Columbia

Case Short Title: US Environmental Protection Agency vs. Taotao USA, Attn. Matao Cao Presid

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED:

No. Docs: 2 No. Pgs:

49

40 CFR Part 22, Rules of Practice, Complaint

Party to Serve: Taotao Group, Co., Ltd.; Attn. Matao Cao Service Address: 1135 WestTrinity Mills Road Carrollton, TX 75006

Confirmation Report. DO NOT PAY. An Invoice will be sent later.		
Notes:	Services:	Summary of Charges:
Service Status: Served	Additional Entities	53.95
•		
Services will be invoice	d later. DO NOT I	PAY NOW. Total: 53,91

Attached is your Affidavit of Service. The original will be mailed. If you have any questions, please contact: Customer Support | Phone: 1-800-938-8815

Thank you for choosing One Legal for your process serving needs.

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): Evan Belser, 1012375 US EPA 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 3803R	TELEPHONE NO. (202) 564-6090	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Washington, DC 20460	Ref. No. or File Na.	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Defendant	none	
Insert name of court, judicial district or branch court, if any:		
United States District Court, Of Columbia		
State of DC		
Plaintiff:		
US Environmental Protection Agency		
DEFENDANT.		
Taotao USA, Attn. Matao Cao President;		
DATE:		CASE NUMBER:
PROOF OF SERVICE		CAA-HQ-2015-8065

1. At the time of service I was a citizen of the United States, over 18 years of age and not a party to this action, and I served copies of: 40 CFR Part 22, Rules of Practice, Complaint

2. Party Served:	Taotao Group, Co., Ltd.	; Attn. Matao Cao
3. Person Served;	Mateo "Terry" Cao - Per	rson authorized to accept service of process
4. Date & Time of Delivery:	11/16/2015	11:30 AM
5. Address, City and State:	1135 WestTrinity Mills Carrollton, TX 75006	Road
6. Manner of Service;	Personal Service - By pe	ersonally delivering copies.

Fee for Service: \$ 53.95

Not a registered California process server.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Caleb Malone One Legal - 194-Marin 504 Redwood Blvd #223 Novato, CA 94947 415-491-0606

Signature:

Caleb Malone

Malah Malana

ONE LEGAL LLC



49

Process Serving This is not an Invoice DATE: ONE LEGAL CONFIRMATION FOR ORDER NO.: 1778663 Customer: US EPA Attorney: Evan Belser Attorney e-mail: belser.evan@epa.gov Customer No.: 0092868 Contact: Michael Gilham Address: 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW Contact e-mail: gilham.michael@epa.gov 3803R Contact Phone: 202-564-6090 Washington, DC 20460 Contact Fax: Law Firm File No.: none

CASE INFORMATION:

Case Number: CAA-HQ-2015-8065 County:

CONFIRMATION For

Court: United States District Court, Of Columbia

Case Short Title: US Environmental Protection Agency vs. Taotao USA, Attn. Matao Cao Presic

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED:

No. Docs: 2 No. Pgs:

40 CFR Part 22, Rules of Practice, Complaint

 Party to Serve: Jinyun County Xiangyuan Industry CO.,
 Service Address: 1135 West Tinity Mills Road

 Ltd.: Attn. Matao Cao
 Carrollton, TX 75006

Confirmation Report, DO NOT PAY, An Invoice will be sent later.

Notes:	Services:	Summary of Charges:
Service Status: Served	Additional Entities	53.95
Services will be invoiced later	DO NOT PAY NOW	. Total: 53.95

Attached is your Affidavit of Service. The original will be mailed. If you have any questions, please contact: Customer Support | Phone: 1-800-938-8815

Thank you for choosing One Legal for your process serving needs.

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address) Evan Belser, 1012375		FOR COURT USE ONLY
US EPA	(202) 564-6090	
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 3803R		
Washington, DC 20460	Rot. No. or File No	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Defendant	none	
Insert nome of court, judicial district or branch court, if any;		
United States District Court, Of Columbia		
State of DC		
PLANTIFF:		
US Environmental Protection Agency		
DEFENDANT:		
Taotao USA, Attn. Matao Cao President;		
DATE:	TIME: DEPT/DIV:	CASE NUMBER:
PROOF OF SERVICE		CAA-HQ-2015-8065

1. At the time of service I was a citizen of the United States, over 18 years of age and not a party to this action, and I served copies of: 40 CFR Part 22, Rules of Practice, Complaint

2. Party Served:	Jinyun County Xiangyua	an Industry CO., Ltd.; Attn. Matao Cao
3. Person Served:	Mateo "Terry" Cao - Per	rson authorized to accept service of process
4. Date & Time of Delivery:	11/16/2015	1:30 PM
5. Address, City and State:	1135 West Tinity Mills Road Carrollton, TX 75006	
6. Manner of Service:	Personal Service - By personally delivering copies.	

Fee for Service: \$ 53.95

Not a registered California process server.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Caleb Malone One Legal - 194-Marin 504 Redwood Blvd #223 Novato, CA 94947 415-491-0606

Signature:

Caleb Malone

man an ann

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the original and one copy of the foregoing proof of service of the Complaint *In the Matter of Taotao USA, Inc., et al.,* was filed this day by hand delivery to the Headquarters Hearing Clerk in the EPA Office of Administrative Law Judges at the address listed below:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Office of Administrative Law Judges Ronald Reagan Building, Rm. M1200 1300 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20460

I certify that one copy of the foregoing filing was sent this day by United States Postal Service Certified Mail to Respondents' counsel at the address listed below:

William Chu, Esq. The Law Office of William Chu 4455 Lyndon B. Johnson Freeway Suite 909 Dallas, TX 75244

"/25/2015 Date

GUN

Edward Kulschińsky, Attorney Advisor Air Enforcement Division Office of Civil Enforcement Office of Enforcement and Compliance Assurance 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW William J. Clinton Federal Building Room 1142C, Mail Code 2242A Washington, DC 20460 (202) 564-4133 kulschinsky.edward@epa.gov